

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD., EHV (O&M) DIVISION LATUR.

## **SRM E-TENDER NOTICE-**

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender ) from reputed & registered Electrical Contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for the following SRM E-Tender specification.

SRM E-Tender No.	EE-2220/FY2023-24/ Tender/T-07
RFX No.	7000029728
Name of work	providing and fixing of Sheet Moulding Compound
	Trench Covers (Chequered Plate) at 132 kV
	Renapur S/s & 132 kV A'pur S/s under EHV (O&M)
	Dn, Latur
Estimated SRM E-Tender Amount	Rs 22,57,828/-
E.M.D to be paid	Rs. 22,578.28/-
Online Sale of SRM E-Tender	03.02.2024 00:00:00 HRS
Date of online submission of SRM E-Tender	On or before 09.02.2024 23:59:59 HRS
Opening of SRM E-Tender	10.02.2024 at 11:00 Hrs onwards if possible.
(Techno-commercial bid)	
Opening of SRM E-Tender (Price bid)	11.02.2024 at 11:00 Hrs, if possible
SRM E-Tender Fee	Rs. 590.00 (Including GST) (Non Refundable)
Signature of the officer issuing SRM E-	Executive Engineer,
Tender	EHV (O&M) Division, Latur
Address of the office	Executive Engineer,
	MSETCL, EHV O&M Division, 132 kV Latur(MIDC)
	Sub-station premises, Near Kirti Gold Mill, Bypass
	MIDC Road, Latur- 413512.
Phone No.	ADEE(O)- +91-8669489951,
	DYEE(O)- +91-9975290704
	Email Address: <u>ee2220@mahatransco.in</u>

Note: All eligible Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on **SRM E-Tendering** portal. <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/</a>

S/dn

Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division Latur